COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
BEFORE THE SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH

Commsonwealth of Pennsylvania, P | h s
Bureau of Charitable Organizations o I B
Docket No. 0005-98-17 I

v, . Tile No. 15-98-08631

£
[y ._r; :

United Ostomy Association : P
Of America, Respondent

CONSENT AGREEMENT AND ORDER

The Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Bureau of Corporations and . Charitable

Organizations (“Bureau”), and United Ostomy Association of America (“Respondent”), stipulate

as follows in settlement of the above-captiohed case.

JURISDICTION

1. - This matter is before the Secretary of the Commonwealth (“Secretary”) pursuant to

the Solicitation of Funds for Charitable Purposes Act, Act of Decemnber 19, 1990, P.L. 1200, No.

202, as amended (“Act”), 10 P.S. §§ 162.1 et. seq.

2. At all relevant and material times, Respondent acted as a charitable organization as
defined by the Act.
3. At all relevant and material times, Respondent did not register as a charitable

organization in Commonwealth of Pennsylvania or provide information that Resﬁondent was

exempt from registration under the Act.

STIPULATED FACTS

4. Respondent admits that the foilowing‘aliegations are true:
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a. Respondent is a New Jersey non-profit corporation, entity number 83024,
which incorporated on or about August 11, 2005.

b. On or about March 22, 2006 Respondent was granted 501(c)(3) Federal tax
exempt status. |

c.A Per 'the‘r Constitution of the United Ostomy Associ-ation' of America,
'Reo’pondent’s purpose is to provide_ a non-profit association that will serve to unify and
strengthen support groups in America that are organized for the benefit of people who have
or will have intestinal or urinarf,* diversions and for their caregivers. ‘

d.  On or-about May 18, 2015, Respoodenf submitted 'im'tial registration
materials based on the organjzation’o fiscal year ending December 31, 2013, {o the
Pennsylvania D_epartment of State’s Bureau of Corporations and Charitable Organizations |
(hereafter referred to as ‘Bureau’).

e. Following receipt of the information submitted in May 2015, the Bureau
reviewed aod approved Respondent’s registration and assigned fegistratiou certificate
number 103859 to Respondent.

| f. During review of the Charitable Organization Registration Statement BCO-
10 Form submitted by Respondent as part of the registration materials, the Bureau noted a
| -possible_in_consistency in the information reported by Respondent.

g. Specifically, the Bureau noted that in response toouestions cight (8) and
nine (9) on the Charitable Organization Registfation ‘Statement BCO-10 Form, requesting
the date Respondent began soliciting contributions in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

-and the date Respondent exceeded $25,000 in fotal gross annual contributions,



respectively, that Respondent reported “never,” however, Respondent’s 2013 IRS Form
990 reported gross annual contributions totaling $185,194.

h, A true and correct copy of Respondent’s Charitai;le Registration Statement
BCO-10 Forim submitted in May 2015 is attached and iﬁcorporated herein as Exhibit A,

i A‘ true and correct copy of Respondent’s 2013 IRé 990 is attached and
incorporated herein as ‘Exhiﬁbit B. |

3. On or about June 16,2015, the Bureau mailed via First Class and Certified
Mail, a letter requesting Resbondent provide the Bureau with a written explanation for the
.apparent discrepancies between the information reported in the Charitable Organization
Registration Statement BCO-10 Form and the 2013 IRS 990 Form.

k. A true and correct copy of the Bureau’s June 16, 2015 letter to Respondent
is attached and incorporated herein as Exhibit C. '

L On or about July 1, 2015, the Bureau received a lettér from Labyrinth, Inc.,
on behglf of Respondent, in response to the I_;yureau’s June 16, 2015 letter.!

m. A trL;e and correct copy of Labyrinth’s [etter on behalf of Respondent, to
the Bureau is atte_lc'hed and incorpoirated' here in as Exhibit D |

n. In the letter, Labyrinth (on Respondent’s behalf) informed the Bureau that
Respondent incorrectly answered questions eight (8) and nine (9)‘ on the Chafita‘ole
Organization Registration Statement BCO-10 Form, |

0. Labyrinth further advised that Respondent first began soliciting in the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania in 2006 and received gross annual contributions of more

than $25,000 the same year. .

! Labyrinth Inc. is a professional company that offers state registration services for charitable organizations,
professional solicitors and professional fundraising counsel.
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p- Respondent solicited contributions ‘in Pennsylvania and did not register
within thirty (30) days of exceeding $25,000 as required by Sections 5(a) and 6(a)(8) of
the Act 10 P.S. §§ 162.5(a) and 162.6(a)(8).

q. --On or about July 10, 20135, the Bureau contacted Respondent (through
Labyrinth) via email to obtain additional information regarding Resp_ondent, specifically,
whether Respondent solicited contributions in Pennsylvania d_uritig the years 2007 through
2012, and whether Respondent received gross contributions of more than $25,000 in each
of those years.

I. On or about July 14, 2015, Labyrinth on behalf of Respondent, replied to
the Bureau’s-email and coﬁﬁrmed that Regpondent solicited coﬁtributions in Pennsylvania
in each year from 2007 through 2012 and further that Respondent received more than

$25,000 in gross contributions in each year from 2007 to 2012.

s. Respondent was not registered with the Bureau at any time from 2007
through 2012.
N
t. On or about July 14, 2015, the Bureau contacted Respondent (through

Labyrinth) via email to request copied of the IRS Form 996s filed by Respondent for fiscal
" years 2006 through 2010, or if unavailable;, gross annual contribution amounts for each
year for that time period. |

U, On or about August 12, 2015, Labyrinth on behalf of Respondent, provided
the Bureau with the IRS Form 990s submitted by Respondent for fiscal year 2006 through
2010. | |

v.  Per the IRS Form 990s for Respondent’s fiscal years 2006 through 2012,

Respondent received gross annual coniributions as follows:




il

iii.

1v,

vi.

Vii,

In 2006 Respondent received gross annual contributions in the
amount of$173,246.00.‘

In 2007 Respondent rec;eived gross annual contributions in the
amount of $624,462.00.

In 2008 Respondent received gross annual céntributions in the
amount of $398,260.00.

In 2009 Respondent received gross annual contributions in the
amount of $243,755.00.

In 2010 Respondent received gross annual contributions in the
amount of $75,531.00.

In 2011 Respondeﬂt received gross annual contributions in the
amount of $ 132,265.00.. |

In 2012 Respondent received gross annual contributions_ in the

amount of'$188,311.00.

W. Per Respondent, Respondent solicited charitable contributions from

.and within the Commonwealth of Pennsylvani;a in each year from 2006 through

2012.

X. Respondent’s initial registration with the Bureau was submitted on

May 18, 2015.

y. Respondent’s current registration éxpir'es on November 15, 2017.

AGREED VIOLATIONS

5. Respondent admits and agrees that by engaging in the aforementioned activities,

Respondent committed violations of the Act ag follows:




a. - Section 15(a)(1) of the Act, 10 P.S. § 162.15(:1)(1), by and through
actions that were not in accordance with Section 5(a), 10 P.S. § 162.5(a), by
soliciting contributions in the absence of an approved registration from 2006

through May-18, 2015,

PROPOSED ORDER

6. The participants, intending to bele gally bound, consent to issuance of the following
Order in settlement of this rnatte_r:
a. Respoﬁdent violated the Act at Section‘ 15(a)(1} of the Act, 10
P.S. § 162.15(a)(1), by and through actions that were not in acéordance with Section
5(a), 10 P.S. § 162.5(a), by soliciting contributions in the absence of an approved
' regiétration from 2006_ through_ May 18, 2015.

ADMINISTRATIVE PENALTIES

7. An ADMINISTRATIVE FINE of FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($ 5,000.00)
is levied upon Respoﬁdent. Respondent shall tender the full sum of five thousand dollars
($5,000.00), with this executed_Consent Agreement,

a. Payment shall be by ce\rt_iﬁed check, cashier’s check, attorney’s check, or

U.S. Postal money order.

b. The instrumeﬁt of payment shall be made payable to tl-le “Commonwealth of

Pennsylva'n-ia,” and shall be valid for a period of at least one hundred eighty (180) days.

c. Respondent agrees that payﬁent will be macie by one of the methods indicated
in subparagraph (a) above and that payment by uncertiﬁeé personal check, corporate check

or cash will not be accepted.




referring any information or data produced as a resuit of this matter to any federal, state, ot local
agency or governmental unit having jurisdiction over the activities of Respondent or any ofﬁcér,

director, agent, employee or independént contractot of the Respondent.

" VERIFICATION OF FACTS AND STATEMENTS

14.  Respondent verifies that the facts and statements set forth in this Agreement are
true and correct to the best of Respondent’s knowledge, information and belief, Respondent
understands that statements in this Agreement are made subject to the criminal penalties of 18

Pa.C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Mﬁem\ et Nt F-Bubos
aroline A. Bailey—" United Ostomy Association of Ametica
By, &067¢ Sala "';7 Foemsert
Prosecuting Attorney Title: Spck ¢ TRy
Department of State Respondent

DATE: 35| 25[20\7 DATE: Zr/zg//f

NJA

Counsel for Respondent

DATE:




For Official Use Only

. Bureau of Charitable Organizations . Approved:

. 207 North Office Building o N RE-.

‘Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 1 7120 AR

Telephone: (717) 783-1720 o :

= Co {800) 732-0999 (Within PA-only) . LF:

- Gommonweatth of ' Fax: (717} 783-6014 : fved:

Pennsylvania o Website: wmv.dos_stete.pa-us!chariﬁes | FeeRecelved:
Departmentof State . S -

Charitabie Grgamza’uon Reglstratlon Statement Form BCO 10

[ Check if registering voiqntarlly . CertrF Cate Number
(See note under *important information™) . - - {Rengwals Oni){}

F:scal Year Ended: 12,4 31" ;2013
EmPTD)'er ldentrf'catlon Number (EIN); _13-4310726

1 Legal name of Qrgan;zaﬁgn United Os’mmy Assocsahons of Amenca {np‘ M e 1o

.. [l Gheck if name change Prevrous name: N/A

- 2. All other hames used to sohoxt c:ontributsons ' MZG?S
_Ngne . K . ’

3. Contact person: l_ Joan McGorry - ] o

Contact's E-mail: __ ca@ostomy.org

- -Phystcal address of organization: {Requireq) Mailing address: (i different than physical)

2505 Country View Drive - PO Box 512

" City: Northﬁeld L .City: _Northfield
- State: MN__ Zip code: 55057 - State:MN _ Zipocods: 55087 |
“County: Rice : - 800 number: _B00-826-0826
Phone number: 800-826-0826 ‘ Fax number; NA-

E- fail (ffdn’i“ereni that Confa«::t s E- maf{} info@ostomy.org
'-Webmte. os“tom_y.org

4.-'Names addresses and telephone numbers ofa[loffces chapters branches

. auxlltartes affiliates, or other subordmate units Iooated in Pennsylvama (Attacb -

separate si?eehfnecess.ag/)
N!A

BCO 10

\ll\l\illﬂl\l\\l\l\llll\\lllﬂﬂl\l\ll_l\lll\\\l\l

Form BCO-'IU Rewaed (ZIZODQ) -

T“age‘!o‘fs -
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5. For Organizations described in Section 162.7(a) of the Act, check section that
describes org anlzatlcm (See footnote #2 of msb"um‘;ons Volunteer regfsfrants do not
.respond.}

162.7¢a)(1) 1 162.7(a)_(2‘][]" L
162.7(a)3) 1 - 162.7(a) ) [T . NotAppncab:eE

6. List type oforga mzat:on (e.g. corporation, associatmn ete ). Non-Profit Corporation

Where established: _Collingswood NJ  Date established:**_ "~ 8,11,2005

- HInitial registrants must submit copies of organjzational documents such as charter, articles of
f’n corporation, consb'tutfbn, or ofherorganizaﬂ'onal instrument, and b5 y—la ws. )

7; Is any person oompensated or do you intendto compensate any person for'-
-soliciting contributions in Pennsylvania, including employees of the arganization
and. prefess;onai solicitors? Yes{_] No[X] (0o not check “Yes” if you only use or intehd to
onlyuse a profess;omjfﬂndrafsmg coupsel.) . .

If “Yes”, give date person or entttv started or wd! start sohmtmg contrsbuhons
“from Pennsylvama residents.___"NA .

ltems 8 and 3 are requwed 1o be comp%eted by mitlal reg;straﬂts only

- 8. Date orgamzatmn fi rst sohcsted contrlbuttons from Pennsy!vama resacfents

9. If otganization solictted Pennsyivanla residents and recewed gf‘cJSS .
-contributions totaling more than $25,000 during the fiscal year covered by this
Tregistration statement, or during | :ts current ﬁscai year, gwe date contnbu’uons

first totaled mere than $25,000. - ‘mNever % |

*f;:rc!ua’es contributions received botf; w:ffun and OUE!D’B Penns yfvama

10. Has organfzat:on been granted IRS tax-exempt status‘? Yes X No E}(lf “Yes”, -
oo p/ease submit copy of IRS exempr/on letter if not prewousry subm:tted J .

A if“Yes” underwhrch IRS code section; 501 ){3}

'B. Has orgamzatson s fax: exempt status ever been denied, revoked, or -
modified? Yes['| No [X] ¢ “Yes" attach c:opy of devial, reyocatron, ormodn" cation.)

T11. Was the organazatxon requlred o file an IRS 990 return and apphcab{e schedules
.. for its most recenily comptéted fiscal year? Yes [X] No-[7]

L “No " atiach explanaa':on of Wiy organization is exempt from fiing an RS 990 return. An
organization that is not required fo file an IRS 890 return must file a Pennsylvania public
ok sc/asum form B8CO- 23. Tf?{S mc."udes an orgamzat/on that fifes a 990N 99&52 or QQOPF J .

12. A clear descnp’aon ofthe spectt‘ ic programs for whsch contrlbut(ons w:ii be used
and a sLatemem wheher sucHh programs are p!annea orin e)-ustence

UOAA s an assoc:ahon of affiliated non-pmf t suppart groups who are commﬁed ta the lmprovement nf

the quallty of ﬁfe for people who have or will have mteshna! or unnary dwersfcn-

£

e e - Form BGO-10 Revised (7/2008)
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13 Manner in whtch contrabu’uons are sohclted (e.g. direct mall, telephons, fntemez‘ elc.)

Personal Contact, Darect Mail, lnxemet E-mall Specuai Events, Corporate SoFcltatmn

1 4, 15 orgamza’uon t‘egmstered to sohc;t contr:but[ons in-any other state or
mumczpahty’? Yes | {No iX] (ff “Yes”, list all states and mumcrpai?ffes Attach separate
sfreat if necessary. ) ) o
None o .

15, Names, addresses and teiephone nimbers of all professional solicitors you use
or intend to use to solisit contributions from Pennsylvania residents. For each
entry, include the bedinning and ending dates of all contracts, and dates :
Pennsylvania residents were first solicited, or will be so!;c:ted (Aftach separafe
sheet if necessary)

NIA

18. Names, addresses and teiephone numbers of all professwnal fundralsmg
counsels you use or intend to yse to provide services with respect to the
solicitation of contributions from Pennsylvania residerts. For each entry, include
the beginning and ending dates of all contracts, and dates services began, or-will
begin, with respect to solieiting contnbutlons frOm Pennsylvania resu:ients* o

. {Affach separate sheet if necessary) -

- NiA ;

<

17 Names, addresses and telephone numbers of any commercial coventurers
~under contract w!th your organization:- - .
NIA . .

. pagesofg |
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1 8 tfyou are a parent or‘gamzat[on located in Pennsylvania, do you.élect to ﬂe a
combined registration covering all of your Petinsylvania affiliates? .

-Yes Ef No [ Not Appl:cab!e @ (See nole under “important mformauon )
} .

h‘ “Yes”, give all names and certificate numbers of your affiliate organizations:
{For each affiliate whose parent organization files-a Form IRS 990 group feturn, it must fi lea
form BCO-23, in addition to fi frng a co;:y of the organization’s Form IRS 990 return, )

NA

LA

"

19 Are youg Penhsy}vama affiliate of a parent orgamzatlon Wthh electedtofilea
‘combined registration on your be ha{f‘?’ Yes EI No ] (.S'ee note tnder “‘important’
mfonnation’lj . . -

'lf“Yes” provide the-name and if avallable certlﬁcate #of your parent

. orgamzatzon {For each affifiate whose parent organization fles a Forrm RS 880 group
return, i must fife a form BCO-23, in aa’dff;on to fi Ifnga copy of the orgamzabon s Form IRS 990
raturn J

WA o -
{Legal name of parent organization) .. (Certiﬁ cate #)

20. Does your organization share contributions or other revenue w1th any other
nonprofit corpoeration or unincorporated association? Yes Flwn {1f “Yes”, afiact
an explapgtion listing name, address g/pe of organization, and refa’fmnshfp fa your organaaﬁon J

21. Does yourorgamzauon share formal governance with any other nonprofit
corparation of unincorporated association? Yes [ 4 No X (/f “Yes”, attach an
exp!anatron Hsting name; address, ype ofargamzafmn and relationship to your erganization.)

22. Doés any other domestic or foreign organization owna 10% or greater mterest in
© Tyour erganization? Yes 1| No X[ ¢ “Yes”, attach the following information for each other
domestic or foreign organization: name and tvpe of organization, whether orgamzatlon Is for-
profit or. nonprof i, and rela t:onshfp af arganization to your argamzatmn }

23. Does your orgamzation owla 10% or greater interest in any other. domestic or
"~ foreign érganization? Yes | INo ] (1 “Yes", attach the fallowing infarmationfor sach
other domestic or forelgn organization: name and fype of organization, whether ¢ organiza tu:m s
for—praﬁt or ndnprof 7, and refabonsh/p of organ:zaizon fo your or_ganfza&on J '

24, F‘rovlde the names and addresses of a[! ofﬁcers directors trustees and
B prmclpa[ salaried executive staff pfficers: fAftach separate sheef ffnecessaq/)

- See aitached !‘s{mg

* Form BCO-10 Revised £7¥20<5§)
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" .25, Nameés and addresses for: (Attach separate sbeelifn’eg:éésag«f) L
A: Individual{s) in charge of solicitation activities:
_ Jay Pacift : ' o o

clo United Os’tomy’r Associations of America, Inc.

B. Individual{s) with final responsibility for th'e‘Cli.S_'iOdy of contr?bu’giohs: :

Joan McGorry

g -

clo United Ostomy Associations of America, ne.

" ".¢. Individual(s) with final responsibility for final distribution of contributions:
Board af Direclors ’ : T L .

- tfo United Osformy Associations of America, Inc:

_D.. Individual(s) responsible for custody of financial recotds:

" Joan McGormy

cfo United Ostormy Aéﬁociaﬁons of A'meric'a) Inc.

' 26, Ifyou answer “Yeés” to any of the fo[ioWirig, attacha Iiéi: of related individuadls with
names, business, and residence addresses of related parties. Are any officers,
directors, trustees, or employees related by blood, marriage, or adoption to:

‘A. Any other officer, director, trustee, or employee? YGS-D_NQ Xl .

B.  Any officer, a'gent,-or employeé of any professioria{‘ fundraising counselor
' soiiqitor under contract with organization? Yes|] NofXl

€. Any supplier or vendor providing gbbds or services? Yes F1No

- . 27. [Fyou answer “Yes” toany ofthefol[owing,' attach full written explanations,
including reasons for actions, and capies of all relevant documents. Has
organization or any of its present officers, directors, exgcutive personnel,

. trustees, employees, or fundraisers: ' ’

A. Been found to have engaged in unlawful practices in the sclicttation.

- of contributions or administration of charitzble assets orbeen -
enjoined from soliciting contributions or are such praceedings .
pending it this or any other jurisdiction? Yes ] NoKl - -~

R. Hadits 'regisrl;;”atioh'or license to saficit contriﬁuﬁons_ denied, _
suspended, ot revoked by any governmental agency? Yes _"No

. C. En’_cered'intc; any legally enforceable agreement suchr é§ a_'consént
- --agreement, an assurance of volintary compliance or discontinuance
Wwith any.district attorney, Office of Attorney General, or oth erlocat or

| state governrifental agericy? Yes[] NofX]

ST e " *Form BCO-10 Revised (7/2009) -’
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| certify that the mforma’uon prowded in this registration, mcludmg all statements and
~'documentation, is true_ ahd correct, | understand that the falsification of any’
statement or documentation.is subject to criminatl penalties for.unsworn falsifications
pursuant to 18 PA. C. 5.§ 4804, ' S

) Q@ﬂﬁ EL{%@ " " Date 3[3 / /D-
Slgnatureofc i FisoalO‘Fcer : . . L

‘David Rudzm Treasurer

- Typeor Prmt Name and Title of Chief
_Fiscal Officet

&VL/ '- " Date 547—' /5

Signature of Another Authorized Officer

" " Susan Bums, President

Type or Print Name and Title of
Another Authorized Officer

E “ Checkllst

R} Origlnai Regtstratlon Statement
Properly Slgnaq and Dated B o

Rl A.' 'o;';y of Form JRS o0 Haturrrz and:;

1 Reqmred Schigdules Signedand ;. -

. Dated by an Authonzed Dﬂ' cer~ ..‘ -

E Form BCO—23 rf Requnred

T 7 Form BCO-18 Revised (7/2008) |
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Umted Ostomy Assocsatzons of America, Inc

2005 Country View Drive
Northfield, MN 55057
© . 800-826-0826

"ORGANQAHON

. Umfed Ostomy Assomatu_om of Amenca tnc. was 1ncorporaLed in the state of New -
Jersey on August 15, 2005 . :

' Untted Ostomy ASSDGIEIUODS of America, Inc. was granied an exemphon from incorne
tax under §501 (c}(S} of the lnfema! Revenue Code ina letter dated March 22, 2006

PURPOSEOFTHEORGANEAﬂON

The purpose of Unifed Ostomy Associations of America, inc. is to provide a non-profit V
association that will serve to unify and strengthen support groups in America that are
organtzed for the beneii f of people who have or will have antestma! or urinary diversions and

for thelr care,g ivers. ’ :

GENERAL PURPOSE FOR WH[CH CONTRIBUTIONS WILL BE USED

Contnbutrons are used to provide local support-groups WIth leadership workshops
education and monthly newsletters, a hotfine for ostomy patients fof emotional and
educational support educahonaf DVDs and patient guides, and.a blennlaE nafional education
conference . :




- Officers, Diréctors, Trustees, and Key Employees |

- Susan Bums

Joém_ M c.G.o“rgy
.:..Jamés_ Mutray
AlNua
. . Cheryl Ory

- Jay Eacitﬁ'-
Milfie #érker
Fran Popp
David Rudzin
'ljval Secr;es_st )

"Doug Shefsky

. . AI! o‘ff-it:‘e‘r'_&‘g. c.aﬁ; [;ta_bontécted at fhe _aci_dr_ess.!iét_ed ébbirq o

" United Ostomy.Associations 6f Amnerica;Inc.’
IR 2505 Country View Drive | - -
Northfield, MN 55057
- 800-826-0826

Présla.d-eht.
Di.r-ector _of Aciminis‘tra_ﬁve Sew;"ces._
fo{ Vice Presiden l
Director
"~ Director - -
Director of bex{eiopmen@&?rogrﬁm’ Support
| D-i‘rector |
Secretary _
Treésurgr -‘ :
Director-;

Director




“United Ostomy Asssciations of America, Inc.
- 2505 Counfry View Drive '

", Northfield, MN 55057
800-826-0826

State o '_'_Regi.stratin'n N.umbejr |

Applications are being subm[ﬁed srmultaneous{y to other
Junsd:ctrons w;th registratlon reqwremen‘rs




‘INTEPHAL REVENUE SFRRVICE . DEPARTHMENT QOF THE TREASURY
P. O. BOX 2508 T -

| CINCTHRATT, O 45201 _
oL " : _ Ewmployer Identification ¥umber:
—.Dake: Hag 9o f@ ) . 13-4310726. "

o I . . .17D53074028008

UFITED OSTONMY ASSOCIATIQHS OF . . Contact Fersan: L
AMERTCR IRC . % - . . RONALD D BELL_ . . " - IDE 31185 -
424 BEEDFORD 3VE T Comtact - Telephine Hamber: - )
WESTHONT, . ¥aI ' 08108 _ © - (87YY 8295500 :

" December 31 .
Public Charity Status:
- = 170{b) (L} (&) (Vi)
:Foxrm 990 Regnired:
Yes )
"Bffective Date of Rxemption:
mngust 15, 2005 -
. Contribution Deductibility:
Yes T . -
Advence Buling Boding Date:
December 31, 2009 '

Dear Applicant:

_ We'ure pleased to'inform you that npon review of your application For tax
&Xempt statos we have determined that you aré exéumt from Pederzl incoms tax

| umder section S01{w).{3) of the Iuternz] Reveme Code. Contributions te you are
aedt;g;:-__xblg unde;- sect_‘t_cn 170 of the Code. You zre alse qualified fo receive

. Fax deductible beguests, devises, transfors o gifts under sectiom 2055, 2106

regardimg Your exempt statns, you sh_csu_'_Ld keep it in your perssment records.

O R . N B h . »- . - N - = .

Igznl?izgtlcns exempt 1131651- section 501(c) (3) of the code are further classified
: Y dtha'c_ Pﬂb.:i_'l.c charities or’ private foupdarions. Dmbng your a.'d'éance: ruling

- bexdo .w_}?z;;::.lelbetreateﬂ a8 = bublic charity. Your adwance zile_ngp;iriad
hes:f_ns__ 'd;t o eﬁEect:,ve dat? of yoor éxemption and ends with xdvance riﬁ.iug
ending e showl in the beading of the létter) : - o R

eE e s s s o 4. Director, Exeipt Orgemigatbicms.
Lo ey LT o o] Rudings ahd Bgreements

N ST EE . P PR Lz . . L ¥
oo " P - . T o s
: . .. - L - R
: .
. A ’
._: ¥ .
< o



Fm-ln '%9@5 o

Reium of Organization Exempt-From Income Tax

Under seciion sut(c} 52T, or 4347{al{1) of thie Inleraal Revenue Coda (except private Toundations)

B Do nof enter Soctel Sacurity numbers on s form as i may be made public.

Depainerd ofmaTrEswy
Inteed Reverng Service B Indormation sbout Form 990 end fisinstructions is st werers gov/ioned90. -
A Fortﬁa 2013 calandar year, or tax year beqiming and ending . -
B Cadiapiai ¢ omofoginin | United’ Ostomy, Bssociztions of I Empoyer kisn@hcetan nanber
tiees change Zaerica ‘ .
[ ] ere come Deing Busioess ps ©13-4310726
D L basmber ang s_ua-uwfo._bmxma:s ot defvered o st sddeess) Rosalade E_ Tedphmemme
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAN!A

DEPARTMENT OF STATE .
BUREAU GF ENFORCEMENT-AND INVESTIGATION
BIVISION OF CHARITIES IRVESTIGATIONS AND AUDITS - ¢
ROOM 212, NORTH OFFICE BUILDING T
’ HARRISBURG, PA 17120- 0103,
717.787,0700
B00.732.0088 {withip PA)

Juue 16, 2015

YIA CER'I’IFIEDMA}L#S‘I’H 9690 0935 0827 7932 34
AND FIRST CLASS US MAE

Joan McGony :

United OstomyAssoqaﬁons of Ame'ica, Ine.
PO Box 512

| .Northﬁel_d, MN 55057

Re: 2015-98-00084
Dgar Ms. McGorry:

As you know, the United Ostomy Associations of Ametica (UOAA) recently .
. submitted charitable organization registration materials to the Peansylvania Bureau of
'COrpora:tmns and Charitable Orgamzaﬁons (Bureau) for ifs fiscal year ended 12f3]/2013

-In response fo questions 8, 9, and 14 on the Charitable Organization’ Ragistratmn
. Statement ‘Form BCO-10, your organization indicated that it has never solicited chari-
table contributions in Penns}'lvma that tts gross annual conmbuﬁons never exceeded
$25,000, dnd that your organization is not registered to solicit charitable contributions in -
any other state or municipality, respectively; howevcr a review of 'your organization’s
- 1RS Form 990 reveals UOA A reported gross annual contributions totaling $185,194. The
information contained in these twd forms appaars contradictory in that UOAA -claims for -
- {t§ 2013 fiseal” year fo have never-solicited in Pennsylvania, is nat reglstercd fo solicit
contributions in ‘any other state, and has never exceeded $25,000.in gross annual coniri-
butions; yet your organization reports having received $185,194 in conhﬁ)uttons dunng
the same fiscal year. - COPlCS of Ielevant scttons of the forms are enclosed Ior your -
VIGW - ; ’ -

'Cbnsequmﬂyj' wﬂ:hm 14 da;};rs from your .reof:ipt' of _ﬂlIS Ietter- ﬁ?éase DIovide 2

- written ‘explanation for the apparently contradzctory mfonnatmn contmned in UOAA s C

e ,_regstranonmatenals1dent1ﬁedabove S ST e




Pleasc contact e at 717.787.0708, or by "mall at: suhfracfz@pa gov ‘should you
‘have any questions re ga:dmg th_s requast

- Thank you in advance for_ ym;: assistance in this matter,

- ' R . Smcereiy,..

ﬁ%@%

. Steven L. Uhlrich, CFE - -
Special Investigator . - .




L-abyﬁnth, Inc.

ik
LY.
i

1 .

-+ June 25, 2015
'Depar@ent of State : EE :
“ Bureau of Corporations and Charitable Orgamzatlons T 3 i
_ Attn:-Steven L. Uhiich - . . PAD EPTOFSTATL:
207 North Office Building =~~~ o = Lo
: Ham'sburg,PA 17120 T JUL 01.2065

RE: Umted Ostomy Assoclatmns of Amenca, Ine.
“#:2015-98-00084

Dear Mr. Uh]ﬂg:h:

We received your letter dated June. 16, 2015 »Tequesting additional mformatmn for
the above referenced charitable organization. A copy is attached.

Questlons 8 and 9 on the BCO-10 were answered mcorrecﬂy The orcamzatton
first began soliciting on a limited basis in Pennsylvania in 2006, and received gross,
_contributions totalmg more than §25,000 that same year. The orga.mzanon is applying -
for registration in multiple states now, but had not been registered prior because the
volunteers that bégan and operated the organization did not know this was a requuement
untll a nonpmﬁt profcssmnal was brought in thzs year.

. Ifyou should rcqmrc addrhonal mfonnauon, please do not hesitate to contact me
at 760- 93 1-2620, ext109 or emaﬂ at Carolyn@labynnﬁunc com, -

CO Attachments

HIIIIIHWIINHUH i

. Copy! Jay Pacitti

Sim;g:rély,

m

Carolyn Walton -

"~ 1808 Aston Avenue, Suite 230, Carfsbad, CA 92008-7365
Tel: (760) 831-2620 = Fax: (760) 930-0030
- labyrmthsnc com




_ - IN THE MATTER OF
United Ostomy Association of America
' File No. 15-98-08631
Docket No. 0005-98-2017

ORDER

g
AND NOW, this 31 day of \/\'\ cL(‘ﬁf\\ 2017, the foregoing Consent

Agreement is hereby approved- and the terms set forth in paragraph 7 are hereby adopted and -
incorporated herein as the Order of the Secretary of the Commonwealth, now issued in resolution
of this matter.

THIS ORDER shall take effect immediately.

BY ORDER:

\PRWECT R

Pédro A. Cortés
Secretary of the Commonwealth

For the Commonwealth: Caroline A. Bailey, Esquire
306 North Office Building
401 North Street
Harrisburg, PA 17120

For Respondent: United Ostomy Association of America
‘ Attn: Jay Pacitti, Executive Director
58 Portland Rd, Suite 15
P.O. Box 525"
Kennebunk, ME 04043




